

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL) NO. 19524
of 2023**

In F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 35939 of 2023

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20426 of 2023
In
F/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 35935 of 2023**

=====

**VRAJLAL CHATRABHUJ KOISHA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 08/05/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

In view of the sick note filed by the learned
advocate Mr.Mehta, the matters are adjourned to
19.07.2024.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)